PATEN	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. Palent and Trademark Office
Tab Settings C> -> ->	Y Y Y Y
Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
University of Central Florida	Name: University of Central Florida Research
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes 🗵 No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Foundation, Inc.
S Assignment ☐ Merger	Internal Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Ciher	Street Address: 12424 Research Parkway.
Execution Dates: March 28, 2005	Suite 140
	City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32826
988 - 4	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Appendix A	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ⊠ Yes ∏ No
concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9
Name:Jeff Lloyd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 360.00
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Λ Professional Association	Deposit account number:
MOTOR CONTRACTOR CONTR	
Street Address: P.O. Box 142950	
#00164 VIII. VIIII. VIIII. VIIII	19-0065
City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32614	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Jeff Lloyd	Tour 26 sept 200
Name of Person Signing	Date Date
Total number of pages including cover shoot, attachments a) in the same of t
Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patonts & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

APPENDIX A

APPLICATION NO.	DATE FILED	MATTER ID
U.S. 09/807,836	April 19, 2001	CHL-T101XC1
U.S. 09/807,723	April 18, 2001	CHL-T102C3Z1
U.S. 09/807,720	April 18, 2001	CHL-T103XC1
U.S. 09/807,742	April 18, 2001	CHL-T104XC1
U.S 09/807,722	April 18, 2001	CHIT105C3Z2
U.S. 11/010,133	December 10, 2004	CHL-T101XCD1
U.S. 10/770,183	February 2, 2004	CHL-T102C3Z2
U.S. 10/671,822	September 25, 2003	CHL-T103XCD1
U.S. 10/741,379	December 19, 2003	CHL-T105C3Z3

REEL: 016184 FRAME: 0414

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA is a named applicant on applications for patent filed on the dates, and identified by the serial numbers and docket numbers, indicated on the attached list (Appendix A).

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., a corporation of the state of Florida, having a place of business at 12424 Research Parkway, Suite 140, Orlando, FL 32826-3257 is desirous of acquiring the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA's entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.'s review and evaluation of the patent disclosures and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, its full and exclusive right to these inventions and patent applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries; and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignces of its entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7 day of Maul, 2005.

Signed

Thomas O'Neal

Address:

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA

Office of Research

12443 Research Parkway, Suite 301

Orlando, FL 32826

Signature

signaturo

Evelyw RAMIVER

Fyped or Printed Name

EVELYN M. RAMIREZ
MY COMMISSION & DD284126
EXPIRES: April 12, 2908
1300-1400TARY
FI. Not my Discount Assoc. Co.